
 
 

CHARD SCHOOL CALENDAR – AUTUMN TERM 2023 
 
Week beginning 4th September 2023 
Monday 4th September INSET DAY    
Tuesday 5th September INSET DAY      
Wednesday 6th September AUTUMN TERM BEGINS @ 8.45AM 
 Head Teacher’s Welcome Assembly – 3.15pm 
Thursday 7th September    
Friday 8th September Colyton Grammar application deadline @ 12 noon 
    
Week beginning 11 September 
Monday 11th September After School Clubs begin 
Tuesday 12th September Guest Assembly – Bill Stephenson ‘Open the Book’ 
Wednesday 13th September First Swimming Session @ Chard Leisure Centre – Pre-Prep 2.15pm to 2.45pm 

– Prep 2.45pm to 3.15pm 
   ‘Beginning of School Year’ Information Meetings – Pre-prep Parents 3.15pm & 

Prep Parents 4.00pm  
Thursday 14th September NHS Flu Vaccinations @ 13.30pm – All years 
             First Mini Melody Makers, Pre-School children, 10.15am to 11.15am   
Friday 15th September First Celebration Assembly – 3.10pm to 3.30pm 
  ROAM Forest School @ 9.15am – 3pm - Pre-Prep classes 
 
Week beginning 18th September 
Monday 18th September Reading & Spelling Age Tests – Yrs 3 to 6  
Tuesday 19th September Guest Assembly – Mr Maurice Banfield, Lord’s Larder 
Wednesday 20th September  Tiddly Peeps, Pre-school children, 10.15am to 11.15am 
 Swimming @ Chard Leisure Centre – Pre-Prep 2.15pm to 2.45pm,  
 Prep 2.45pm to 3.15pm   
Thursday 21st September Mini Melody Makers , Pre-School children, 10.15am to 11.15am 
Friday 22nd September Celebration Assembly – 3.10pm to 3.30pm 
  
Week beginning 25th September 
Monday 25th September OPEN DAY 
Tuesday 26th September Guest Assembly – Ferne Animal Sanctuary 
 Harvest Donations to School 
Wednesday 27th September Tiddly Peeps, Pre-school children, 10.15am to 11.15am 
 Swimming @ Chard Leisure Centre – Pre-Prep 2.15pm to 2.45pm,  
 Prep 2.45pm to 3.15pm 
Thursday 28th September Mini Melody Makers , Pre-School children, 10.15am to 11.15am 
 Harvest Festival Pre-Prep @ 9.30am 
 Celebration Assembly – 3.10pm to 3.30pm 
Friday 29th September ROAM Forest School @ 9.15am – 3pm - Pre-Prep classes 
 Harvest Festival – Prep @ 3.00pm 
  
Week beginning 2nd October   
Monday 2nd October Portrait Photos by Paul Deadman @ 9.00am 
Tuesday 3rd October Maths Experience Day  
 UC Workshop @ Lord’s Larder @ 10.45am 
 Guest Assembly – Ferne Animal Sanctuary   
Wednesday 4th October Tiddly Peeps, Pre-school children, 10.15am to 11.15am 
 Swimming @ Chard Leisure Centre – Pre-Prep 2.15pm to 2.45pm,  
 Prep 2.45pm to 3.15pm 
 Stockland Races 
Thursday 5th October  Mini Melody Makers, Pre-School children, 10.15am to 11.15am 
Friday 6th October Celebration Assembly – 3.10pm – 3.30pm 
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Week beginning 9th October 
Monday 9th October Closing date for Scholarship Applications 
 Pre-Prep Cake Sale @ 3.30pm 
Tuesday 10th October Guest Assembly – Father Julian Laurence 
Wednesday 11th October Tiddly Peeps, Pre-school children, 10.15am to 11.15am 
 Swimming @ Chard Leisure Centre – Pre-Prep 2.15pm to 2.45pm,  
 Prep 2.45pm to 3.15pm 
Thursday 12th October Mini Melody Makers, Pre-School children, 10.15am to 11.15am  
 NHS Vision Screening for Reception children @ 13.30pm 
Friday 13th October Celebration Assembly – 3.10pm – 3.30pm 
 ROAM Forest School @ 9.15am – 3pm - Pre-Prep classes 
 HALF TERM begins @ 3.30pm 
 
Week beginning 30th October  
Monday 30th October HALF TERM ends @ 8.45pm 
Tuesday 31st October Guest Assembly – Fore Front Centre 
Wednesday 1st November Tiddly Peeps, Pre-school children, 10.15am to 11.15am 
 Spanish Morning 
 Swimming @ Chard Leisure Centre – Pre-Prep 2.15pm to 2.45pm,  
 Prep 2.45pm to 3.15pm 
 Stockland Races 
Thursday 2nd November Mini Melody Makers, Pre-School children, 10.15am to 11.15am 
Friday 3rd November Celebration Assembly – 3.10pm – 3.30pm 
 ROAM Forest School @ 9.15am – 3pm - Pre-Prep classes 
 
Week beginning 6th November 
Monday 6th November 
Tuesday 7th November Guest Assembly 
 Parents Consultations 
Wednesday 8th November Tiddly Peeps, Pre-school children, 10.15am to 11.15am 
 Swimming @ Chard Leisure Centre – Pre-Prep 2.15pm to 2.45pm,  
 Prep 2.45pm to 3.15pm   
Thursday 9th November  Pre-prep Remembrance Activity Day  
 Mini Melody Makers, Pre-School children, 10.15am to 11.15am  
 Parents Consultations  
Friday 10th November Remembrance Assembly Prep @ 9.30am   
 
Week beginning 13th November 
Monday 13th November  
Tuesday 14th November Guest Assembly   
Wednesday 15th November Tiddly Peeps, Pre-school children, 10.15am to 11.15am 
 Swimming @ Chard Leisure Centre – Pre-Prep 2.15pm to 2.45pm,  
 Prep 2.45pm to 3.15pm 
Thursday 16th November Mini Melody Makers, Pre-School children, 10.15am to 11.15am 
Friday 17th November Celebration Assembly – 3.10pm – 3.30pm 
 
Week beginning 20th November 
Monday 20th November OPEN DAY 
Tuesday 21st November Full Governors Meeting @ 11am 
 Guest Assembly – Father Julian Laurence 



Wednesday 22nd November Tiddly Peeps, Pre-school children, 10.15am to 11.15am 
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 Swimming @ Chard Leisure Centre – Pre-Prep 2.15pm to 2.45pm,  
 Prep 2.45pm to 3.15pm 
Thursday 23rd November Last Mini Melody Makers, Pre-School children, 10.15am to 11.15am 
Friday 24th November Celebration Assembly – 3.10pm – 3.30pm 
 
Week beginning 27th November 
Monday 27th November Last week of After School Clubs 
Tuesday 28th November Guest Assembly – Brab Hallowes, Old Cerdic 
Wednesday 29th November Tiddly Peeps, Pre-school children, 10.15am to 11.15am 
 Dress Rehearsal for Christmas Production - Pre-Prep - 10am 
 Last Swimming @ Chard Leisure Centre - Pre-Prep 2.15pm to 2.45pm,  
 Prep 2.45pm to 3.15pm 
Thursday 30th November  Pre-Prep Christmas Production @ 2pm, Chapel (Video Trax to record) 
Friday 1st December Pre-Prep Christmas Production @ 2pm, Chapel  
Saturday 2nd December FOCS Christmas Fair, 12.00pm – 2.00pm 
 
Week beginning 4th December 
Monday 4th December FOCS Christmas Movie Night 
Tuesday 5th December Guest Assembly – Rev. Georgina Vye 
Wednesday 6th December Tiddly Peeps, Pre-school children, 10.15am to 11.15am 
 Christmas Lunch – Whole School & Staff 
Thursday 7th December School Christmas Carol Service, 5pm, Church of the Good Shepherd 
Friday 8th December FOCS Christmas Panto Outing (children leaving at 11.30am) 
 AUTUMN TERM ENDS @ 12 NOON 
  
 


